STATE OF CALI FORNI A BI D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Bl D211

Bl D OPENI NG DATE 02/ 04/ 21 I N SACRAMENTO AND EL DORADO gé/GgS/ %1
CONTRACT NUMBER 03- 1H8204 COUNTI ES | N AND NEAR FOLSOM FROM CONTRACT CCDE 'B '
LOCATI ON 03- SAC-50-15.8/23.1 HAZEL AVENUE TO SI LVA VALLEY 29 CONTRACT | TEMS
03-ED-50-0.0/R1.9 PARKWAY
I NSTALL FI BER OPTI C CABLE AND FEDERAL Al D NONE
DVBE GOALS: DI SABLED VETERANS BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES - 3. 0%
PROPCSALS | SSUED 10 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 80
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 4 ENG NEERS EST 4,658, 090. 00 AMOUNT UNDER 390, 090. 00 PERCENT UNDER EST 8. 37
Bl D RANK Bl D TOTAL BI DDER | D Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON  ( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)
1A 4, 268, 000. 00 1 ST. FRANCI S ELECTRIC, LLC 510 639-0639 CC PREF CLAI MED
B) 80 DAYS X 4800 975 CARDEN STREET,; FAX 2%80223}9116
A+B)  4,652,000.00 SAN LEANDRO CA 94577
2 A 4, 456, 056. 00 3 STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRI C, 916 259-2395 SB PREF CLAI MED
B) 80 DAYS X 4800 !32%7 RI PPEY ROAD STE. 100; FAX gggsggg?%la BID | S OVER SBP
A+B) 4,840, 056. 00 LOOM S CA 95650 PREFERENCE LI M TS
3 A 6, 444, 343. 00 2 TENNYSON ELECTRI C, | NC. 925 606-1038 CC PREF CLAI MED
B) 95 DAYS X 4800 7275 NATI ONAL DR SU TE A-2; FAX 82%1282?7655
A+B) 6,900, 343. 00 LI VERVORE CA 94550
4 A 9, 237, 960. 00 4 HYLAN VEST | NC. 916 572-0041 CC PREF CLAI MED
B) 110 DAYS X 4800 511 HARBOR BLVD. ; FAX 8%2123390086
A+B) 9,765, 960. 00 VIEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691

I'N ACCORDANCE W TH G C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE TO ELI G BLE FI RVS
FI RST, THEN APPLI ES THE NON- SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE | F DO NG SO WOULD NOT DI SPLACE A SMALL BUSI NESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 2
02/ 05/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
PLEASANTON CA

MARTI N BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI ON
SACRAMENTO CA

PACI FI C COAST DRI LLI NG CO
SANTA ROSA CA

PACI FI C COAST DRI LLI NG CO
SANTA ROSA CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

726454

539855

539855

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 14 (100%

| TEM 15 (100%

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

DRI LLI NG CCTV FOUNDATI ONS

| TEM 26 (7. 7%



03- 1H8204 Bl D211

03- SAC-50- 1 PAGE 3

02/ 04/ 21 02/ 05/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 T &S INC | TEM 6 (100%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T &S INC | TEM 7 (83.5%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T & S INC MAI NLI NE CLOSURES
ANDERSON CA 983087
WALKER TELECOWM | NC | TEM 27 (14.7%
VWHEATLAND CA 953866
WALKER TELECOWM | NC SPLI CI NG AND TESTI NG FI BER

WHEATLAND CA 953866



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 4
02/ 05/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

COVPCST

DRY SEED

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 14 (100%

| TEM 15 (100%

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

TEMP CHECK DAM



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl D211
PAGE 5
02/ 05/ 21

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROATH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROMH | NDUSTRI ES
SACRAMENTO CA

KS TELECOM
PENRYN CA

KS TELECOM
PENRYN CA

MARTI N BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI ON
SACRAMENTO CA

MARTI N BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI ON
SACRAMENTO CA

T&S | NC.
ANDERSON CA

T&S | NC.
ANDERSON CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

662718

662718

662718

662718

662718

790922

790922

726454

726454

983087

983087

TEMP DRAI NAGE | NLET PROTECTI ON

TEMP FI BER ROLL

TEMP H VIS FENCE

TEMP HYDRO MULCH

TEMP MOVE | N QUT

FI BER OPTI C CABLE/ TERM NATI O COVMMUNI CATI ON

| TEM 27 (10%

| TEM 24 (100%

ROADSI DE PAVI NG (M SC. AREAS)

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI G\S

| TEM 6 (100%



03- 1H8204 Bl D211

03- SAC-50- 1 PAGE 6

02/ 04/ 21 02/ 05/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BI DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 T&S | NC. | TEM 7 (100%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T&S | NC. | TEM 8 (100%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T&S I NC. I TEM 9 (100%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T&S | NC. PORTABLE CMB
ANDERSON CA 983087
T&S | NC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SI GN SYSTEM
ANDERSON CA 983087
T&S | NC. TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM
ANDERSON CA 983087
BI DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 BAI LEY' S TRENCHLESS | NC | TEM 27 (9. 8%
WOODLAND CA 780747
BAI LEY' S TRENCHLESS | NC PARTI AL DI RECTI ONAL BORI NG
WOODLAND CA 780747
MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC COVPCST (CY)
LATHROP CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC DRY SEED ( SQFT)
LATHROP CA 492862

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 7
02/ 05/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCOP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCOP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

I NC

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 14 (100%

| TEM 15 (100%

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

MOVE- | N MOVE- QUT ( TEMPORARY EROSI ON CONTROL)

TEMPORARY CHECK DAM

TEMPORARY DRAI NAGE | NLET PROTECTI ON



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 8
02/ 05/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC
LATHRCOP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC
LATHROP CA

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

492862

492862

492862

LI CENSE NUMBER

TEMPORARY FI BER ROLL

TEMPORARY HI G+ VI SI Bl LI TY FENCE

TEMPORARY HYDRAULI C MULCH ( BONDED FI BER MATRI X)

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

BAI LEY' S TRENCHLESS | NC
WOCODLAND CA

BAI LEY' S TRENCHLESS | NC
WOODLAND CA

DATASTEW LLC.
BURBANK CA

DATASTEW LLC.
BURBANK CA

DATASTEW LLC.
BURBANK CA

DATASTEW LLC.
BURBANK CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE | NC.
LATHROP CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

780747

780747

1025651

1025651

1025651

1025651

492862

DI RECTI ONAL DRI LLI NG

| TEM 871900 (5%

CAMERA | NTEGRATI ON

| TEM 871300 (13%

| TEM 872135 (28%

SYSTEM | NTEGRATI ON

DRAI NACGE | NLET PROTECTI ON



03-1H8204
03- SAC-50-1
02/ 04/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 9
02/ 05/ 21

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCOP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHROP CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE
LATHRCOP CA

SACRAMENTO DRI LLI NG | NC.

SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRI LLI NG | NC.

SACRAMENTO CA

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

759193

759193

HYDRAULI C MJLCH

| TEM 130505 (58%

| TEM 130530 (58%

| TEM 130610 (58%

| TEM 130620 (58%

| TEM 130640 (58%

TEMP CHECK DAM

TEMP ERCSI ON CONTROL

TEMP FI BER ROLL

| TEM 871300 (9%

POLE AUGER FOR CAMERA POLES



03-1H8204 Bl D211

03- SAC-50-1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BI DDER PAGE 10
02/ 04/ 21 02/ 05/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00
2 090105 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS LUMP SUM 80, 000. 00 80, 000. 00
3 090200 DI SPUTE RESCLUTI ON ADVI SOR ON-SI TE EA 4 2, 000. 00 8, 000. 00
MEETI NG
4 090207 HOURLY OFF- SI TE HR 10 200. 00 2, 000. 00
DI SPUTE- RESOLUTI ON- ADVI SOR- RELATED TASKS
5 100100 DEVELCOP WATER SUPPLY LS LUWP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
6 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUWP SUM 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00
7 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUWP SUM 225, 000. 00 225, 000. 00
8 011142 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
SI GN SYSTEM
9 128652 PORTABLE CHANCGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00
10 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00
11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00
12 130505 MOVE- | Nl MOVE- QUT EA 1 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
( TEMPORARY ERCSI ON CONTROL)
13 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULI C MULCH SQYD 500 5.00 2,500. 00
( BONDED FI BER MATRI X)
14 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 170 7.00 1, 190. 00
15 130620 TEMPORARY DRAI NAGE | NLET PROTECTI ON EA 62 200. 00 12, 400. 00
16 130640 TEMPORARY FI BER ROLL LF 200 7.50 1, 500. 00
17 130730 STREET SWEEPI NG LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00
18 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 2,500. 00 2,500. 00
19 160110 TEMPORARY HI GH VI SI BI LI TY FENCE LF 520 5.00 2, 600. 00
20 170103 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG (LS) LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
21 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXI STI NG | RRI GATI ON LS LUMP SUM 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00
FACI LI TI ES
22 210212 DRY SEED ( SQFT) SQFT 118, 000 .10 11, 800. 00
23 210610 COVPCST ( CY) CY 730 65. 00 47, 450. 00
24 394095 ROADSI DE PAVI NG (M SCELLANEQUS AREAS) SQYD 140 840. 00 117, 600. 00
25 011143 LOCATI NG AND MAPPI NG UNDERGROUND LS LUWP SUM 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00
FACI LI TI ES
26 871300 CAMERA SYSTEMS LS LUWP SUM 697, 000. 00 697, 000. 00
27 871900 FI BER OPTI C CABLE SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 2,510, 000. 00 2,510, 000. 00
28 872135 MODI FYI NG TRAFFI C MONI TORI NG STATI ONS LS LUMP SUM 152, 000. 00 152, 000. 00
29 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 307, 710. 00 307, 710. 00
A) 4,268, 000. 00

B) 80 DAYS X 4800

A+B) 4,652, 000. 00



03-1H8204 Bl D211

03- SAC-50-1 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PACE 11
02/ 04/ 21 02/ 05/ 21
| TEM SECOND TH RD FOURTH
Bl D AMOUNT Bl D AMOUNT Bl D AMOUNT
1 600. 00 600. 00 5, 000. 00 5000. 00 15, 000. 00 15000. 00
2 156, 000. 00 156000. 00 200, 000. 00 200000. 00 36, 500. 00 36500. 00
3 2, 000. 00 8000. 00 2, 000. 00 8000. 00 2, 000. 00 8000. 00
4 200. 00 2000. 00 200. 00 2000. 00 200. 00 2000. 00
5 6, 000. 00 6000. 00 5, 000. 00 5000. 00 22,000. 00 22000. 00
6 10, 500. 00 10500. 00 18, 500. 00 18500. 00 26, 000. 00 26000. 00
7 146, 000. 00 146000. 00 465, 000. 00 465000. 00 146, 000. 00 146000. 00
8 2,400. 00 2400. 00 18, 500. 00 18500. 00 88, 000. 00 88000. 00
9 4, 200. 00 4200. 00 18, 500. 00 18500. 00 88, 000. 00 88000. 00
10 2,500. 00 2500. 00 47, 500. 00 47500. 00 15, 000. 00 15000. 00
11 1, 500. 00 1500. 00 2,500. 00 2500. 00 22, 000. 00 22000. 00
12 700. 00 700. 00 825. 00 825. 00 81, 000. 00 81000. 00
13 4.80 2400. 00 5.10 2550. 00 50. 00 25000. 00
14 5.90 1003. 00 8. 50 1445. 00 15. 00 2550. 00
15 197. 00 12214. 00 204. 00 12648. 00 145. 00 8990. 00
16 6. 00 1200. 00 4.85 970. 00 15. 00 3000. 00
17 6, 000. 00 6000. 00 14, 500. 00 14500. 00 52, 000. 00 52000. 00
18 1, 800. 00 1800. 00 4, 500. 00 4500. 00 17, 500. 00 17500. 00
19 4.30 2236. 00 2.25 1170. 00 24.00 12480. 00
20 6, 000. 00 6000. 00 54, 500. 00 54500. 00 66, 000. 00 66000. 00
21 6, 800. 00 6800. 00 12, 000. 00 12000. 00 39, 500. 00 39500. 00
22 .05 5900. 00 .10 11800. 00 .45 53100. 00
23 71.10 51903. 00 80. 00 58400. 00 158. 00 115340. 00
24 930. 00 130200. 00 395. 00 55300. 00 550. 00 77000. 00
25 15, 000. 00 15000. 00 50, 000. 00 50000. 00 15, 000. 00 15000. 00
26 932, 000. 00 932000. 00 695, 000. 00 695000. 00 1,115, 500. 00 1115500. 00
27 2,560, 000. 00 2560000. 00 3, 975, 650. 00 3975650. 00 6, 686, 000. 00 6686000. 00
28 144, 000. 00 144000. 00 127, 585. 00 127585. 00 357, 000. 00 357000. 00
29 237, 000. 00 237000. 00 575, 000. 00 575000. 00 42,500. 00 42500. 00
TOT A) 4, 456, 056. 00 A) 6, 444, 343. 00 A) 9, 237, 960. 00
B) 80 DAYS X 4800 B) 95 DAYS X 4800 B) 110 DAYS X 4800



